Decision No. 72151

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the rates, tolls, rules, charges, operations, practices, contracts, service and facilities of The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company.

Case No. 7409

Commissioners

ORDER AMENDING DECISION NO. 71960

It appearing that Lauria's Telephone Answering Service, Inc., rather than Telephone Answering Service, Inc., filed a petition for rehearing of Decision No. 71575, and that Telephone Answering Service of California, Inc. has requested that Decision No. 71960 be amended to reflect this fact; and good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 71960 is amended by deletion of the name Telephone Answering Service, Inc. and substitution of the name Lauria's Telephone Answering Service, Inc.

	Dated		San Francisco	,	Califo	rnia,	this _	444	
day of		MARCH	, 1967.	_					
					\mathcal{L}	1	,		
					$\sqrt{\langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle}$		Tehel	<u> </u>	
				Z A		J.	·····································	Presider	1t /
				1/10	lla	mle	1.13	rund	<u>X</u>
				1					•
			4	107	ofu		No. of the last	1	
			•		-01-	يا سيد بالسير			1
			<u>-1</u>	172	dua	14	Styra	wiis -	D-
			,	41	01	2		//	